Terms & Conditions of Sale



Guarantee: Union Brass will replace any parts without charge which are defective in material or workmanship in manufacturing when used for the purpose manufactured. No claims for labor or damage of any kind allowed..

Warranty: Union Brass Mfg. Company Inc., warrants faucets with washerless valves against dripping or leaking as follows:

For 10 years from date of purchase, Union Brass will furnish free replacements for valve assemblies that drip or leak water, labor not included.

For service under this warranty, return defective product to your nearest installing contractor, parts distributor, or to Union Brass with evidence of date of purchase.

This statement presents the special warranty for this product in the terms prescribed by the new Federal Consumer Product Warranty Act. It does not reduce the protection you receive in other statements describing our special guarantee accompanying this merchandise.

Special Finishes: A damp cloth must be used to clean or shine any special finish other than polished chrome. Use of detergents, abrasive cleaners, polish, solvents or acids to clean, shine or polish these special finishes will void and nullify our warranty of these finishes.

Terms

Cash Discount -3% 15 days from date of invoice or 2% 10th prox.

Minimum Invoice – No invoice will be rendered for less than \$20.00 net.

Freight Allowance – Full freight will be prepaid and allowed on orders totaling \$900.00 or greater (net amount).

Returned Goods – No merchandise may be returned without prior approval from the company. Only merchandise in resalable condition, in the original sealed cartons, will be considered for return. Credit will be issued at the price of the date of original purchase less freight charges and 25% handling and restocking charge. We will not accept goods manufactured under previous ownerships.

Prices – All prices subject to change without notice. We reserve the right to invoice all merchandise at prices in effect at time of shipment.

WE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ITEMS FURNSIHED BY PREVIOUS OWNERS



(651) 454-8858 Phone (651) 454-1228 Fax

www.unionbrass.com

2955 Lone Oak Circle Eagan, MN 55121